

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 9164 OF 2025

Samarth Nagar Lokhandwala Complex Residents..PETITIONER
Association

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Through The SecretaryRESPONDENT
Urband Department

Mr Amogh Singh i/b Mr D P Singh for Petitioner

Mr Mohit Jadhav, Addl GP a/w Mr Manish Upadhye, AGP for
Respondent No 1

Ms Jyoti Mhatre a/w Ms Anuja Tirmali i/b Ms Komal Punjabi
for Respondent Nos 4 to 7- BMC

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 25th March, 2025

P.C. :

Stand over to tomorrow i.e. 26/03/2025

(ASSOCIATE)